SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION REGARDING PRO FORMA ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE

On October 15, 2015, Panhandle Telecasting Limited Partnership, the proposed assignor in the instant application (file number referenced above), completed a *pro forma* assignment of its earth station licenses to Panhandle Telecasting, LLC as authorized in FCC File No. SES-ASG-20150902-00563. Accordingly, the name of the applicant, current licensee and assignor in the instant application has changed from Panhandle Telecasting Limited Partnership to Panhandle Telecasting, LLC. The identity of the proposed assignee remains the same.